



HEET

103542187

CONVEYING PARTY:

Shinichi KOHDA

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY:

ROHM CO., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585, Japan

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE:

November 29, 2008

PATENT APPLICATION NO.:

12/230,619

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

September 2, 2008

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT:

NO

CORRESPONDENCE:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 Customer No: 23995

ATTORNEY REFERENCE:

AI 612

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED:

One

TOTAL FEE PAID:

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

Enclosed [X]

[] Authorized to be charged to

Deposit Account

Should the remittance be accidentally missing, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0002.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12/31/2008 SZEWDIE1 00000019 12230619

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Registration No. 38,075

December 30, 2008

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 022060 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

RECORDED: 12/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 022060 FRAME: 0085